
 
PRESS RELEASE 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
 

Ohio Bureau of Workers’ Compensation (BWC) Offers FREE 
Prospective Billing and Safety Seminars for Private Employers 

 
BWC is switching to the insurance industry standard of prospective billing for employer premiums and is 
offering seminars to provide answers and details about prospective billing. This includes: 

 The reason for the transition and its benefits to employers; 
 How BWC will cover the costs of this change with a transition credit; 
 Transition timelines and important dates to remember; 
 Essential information and new requirements for payroll reporting; 
 Changes to deadlines for rating plans and BWC programs. 

 
Limited availability for seating! Please RSVP directly to BWC by calling or emailing using the information 
provided below with the seminar you wish to attend. Please include your name, job title, policy number, email 
and phone number. 
Locations 

 May 5 – Portsmouth 10:00 a.m. to noon       
BWC Customer Service Office 
1005 Fourth Street 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
Phone: (740) 353-3419 
Email: Phyllis.J.1@bwc.state.oh.us 

 May 27 – Cambridge 1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. 
BWC Customer Service Office 
61501 Southgate Road 
Cambridge, OH 43725 
Phone: (740) 435-4330 
Email: Lesa.H.1@bwc.state.oh.us 

 May 27 – Columbus 10:00 a.m. to noon 
Ohio Center for Occupational Safety and Health 
13430 Yarmouth Drive 
Pickerington, OH 43147 
Phone: (614) 728-6457 
Email: Maria.S.1@bwc.state.oh.us  

 May 28 – Ashtabula 10:00 a.m. to noon       
A-tech – Building A, Room 104 
1565 State Route 167 
Jefferson, OH 44047 
Phone: (330) 797-5506 
Email: Heidi.F.1@bwc.state.oh.us 

 June 16 – Cleveland 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
BWC Customer Service Office 
4800 E. 131st St., Suite A 
Garfield Heights, OH 44105 
Phone: (216) 584-0355 
Email: Sandra.T.14@bwc.state.oh.us 

 June 17 – Cincinnati 1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. 
BWC Customer Service Office 
8650 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 400 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
Phone: (513) 583-4403 
Email: Shannon.M.1@bwc.state.oh.us 

 June 19 – Cincinnati 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 
BWC Customer Service Office 
8650 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 400 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
Phone: (513) 583-4403 
Email: Shannon.M.1@bwc.state.oh.us 

 June 23 – Canton 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
BWC Customer Service Office 
339 E. Maple St., Suite 200 
North Canton, OH 44720 
Phone: (330) 430-3609 
Email: David.B.12@bwc.state.oh.us 

 June 23 – Dayton 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 
BWC Customer Service Office 
3401 Park Center Drive, Suite 100 
Dayton, OH 45414 
Phone: (937) 264-5230 
Email: Kathaleen.C.1@bwc.state.oh.us 

 June 24 – Youngstown 10:00 a.m. to noon 
BWC Customer Service Office 
242 Federal Plaza W., Suite 200 
Youngstown, OH 44503 
Phone: (330) 797-5506 
Email: Heidi.F.1@bwc.state.oh.us 


